HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
STATE OF HAWAII
THIRTY-FIRST STATE LEGISLATURE
SPECIAL SESSION, 2021

July 6, 2021

st

1~ Day
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Invocation — Representative Della Au Belatti

1.

2.

Roll Call
Messages from the Governor

Received message number 11 informing the House that the agreements concerning Collective
Bargaining Units 4, 13, and 14 were ratified.

Received message number 12 informing the House that the agreements concerning Collective
Bargaining Unit 10 was ratified.

Received message number 13 informing the House that the agreements concerning Collective
Bargaining Unit 5 was ratified.

Received message numbers 1111 through 1157, 1159 through 1167, and 1169 through 1276,
informing the House that certain House and Senate Bills were signed into law and designated
as Acts 11 to 174. [SEE ADDENDUM]

Received message number 1158 dated June 21, 2021, transmitting proclamations giving
notice to the House of the Governor's plans to return the following House and Senate Bills:

H.B.No.53,S.D.1,CD.1 H.B. No. 895,S.D. 1
H.B.No.54,H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D.1 H.B. No. 1284, H.D. 2,S.D. 2,CD. 1
H.B.No.58,H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D.1 H.B. No. 1296, H.D. 1,S.D. 2,C.D. 1
H.B. No. 200,H.D.1,S.D.1,CD. 1 H.B. No. 1299, H.D.1,S.D.1,CD. 1
H.B. No.338,H.D.1,S.D. 1 S.B. No. 140,S.D. 2, H.D. 2,C.D. 1
H.B. No. 465, H.D. 1,S.D. 1 S.B. No. 153,S.D.2,H.D.1,C.D. 1
H.B. No. 515, H.D. 1, S.D. 2 S.B. No. 263,S.D.2,H.D.2,C.D. 1
H.B. No. 546, H.D. 2,S.D.2,C.D. 1 S.B.No.404,H.D.2,C.D. 1
H.B.No. 572, H.D.1,S.D. 1 S.B. No.589,S.D.2,H.D.2,C.D.1
H.B. No. 613, H.D. 2,S.D. 2,C.D. 2 S.B.No.639,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
H.B. No. 663, H.D. 1,S.D. 1 S.B. No. 807,S.D.2,H.D.2,CD.1
H.B.No.774,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD.1 S.B.No.811,H.D.1,CD. 1

H.B. No. 817, H.D. 2, S.D. 2 S.B. No. 1387,S.D.1,H.D.2,C.D. 1
H.B. No. 862, H.D. 2,S.D.2,C.D. 1 S.B. No. 1409,S.D. 2,H.D.1,CD. 1



3.

4.

7/6/21
Received message number 1168 dated June 23, 2021, informing the House that
H.B. No. 200, H.D. 1, S.D. 1, C.D. 1, was line-item vetoed by reducing the appropriation made
from American Rescue Plan Act moneys for the following: medical cannabis public education
from $345,000 to $0, matching funds by the Department of Human Services for satisfying the
federal matching funds requirement from $134,000 to $0 and $1,137,000 to $0, and payment of
debt service from $160,020,792 to $0 and $153,659,250 to $0 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 and
2022-2023.

Senate Communications

ORDER OF THE DAY

Announcements
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Addendum

60,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D.1
1187,S.D. 2, H.D. 2
1194,S.D.1,H.D. 2
1350,S.D.1,H.D.2,C.D. 1
1039,S.D.1,H.D.2,C.D. 1
357,H.D.1,S.D.1,CD.1
723,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD.1
961, H.D.1,S.D. 2

391, H.D. 3,S.D. 2

171, H.D.1,S.D. 2
181,H.D.1,S.D. 1
250,H.D.2,S.D.1
282,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
311,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD. 1
954,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD. 1
975,H.D.1,SD. 1
1237,H.D. 1,S.D. 2
1150,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
204,S.D.2,CD. 1
189,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
343,S.D.1,H.D.1
385,S.D.1,H.D.2,CD. 1
413,S.D.1,HD.1,CD.1
970,S.D.2,H.D. 2
1050,S.D.1,H.D. 1
630,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
714,S.D.1,H.D. 3
819,S.D.2,H.D.2,CD. 1
125, H.D. 2,S.D. 2
1042,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
1036, H.D. 1, S.D. 2
795,S.D.2,H.D. 1
1016,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
1017, H.D.1,S.D.1
1018,H.D.2,S.D. 1
1019,H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
1022, H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
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1023, H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
1020, H.D. 1, S.D. 2
772,S.D.2,HD.2,CD. 1
553,H.D.2,S.D.2,CD.1
697,S.D.1,H.D.2,CD.1
939,H.D.2,C.D. 1
940,H.D.2,S.D.1
793,S.D.1,HD.1,CD. 1
1192, H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
1376, H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
345,H.D. 2,S.D. 2
309,S.D.1,HD.2,CD. 1
412, H.D.1,C.D. 1
386,S.D.1,H.D.2,CD. 1
664,S.D.1,H.D.2,CD. 1
73,H.D.2,S.D.1,CD.1
77,HD.1,SD.1
78,H.D.1,SD.1

136, H.D.1,S.D.1
834,S.D.1,HD.2,CD. 1
887,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD.1
828,H.D.1,C.D. 1
929,H.D.1,S.D.1

930, H.D. 1, S.D. 2, C.D.
941, H.D. 1, S.D. 2, C.D.
424, H.D.1,S.D. 1,C.D.
552, H.D. 1, S.D. 2, C.D.
1142, H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
149,H.D. 1,S.D. 1
247,S.D. 2

286,H.D. 1,S.D. 2
352,H.D.1,SD.1
471,H.D.1,S.D. 2
631,H.D.1,S.D.1,CD. 1
561,H.D.2,S.D.2,CD.1
599,H.D.1,SD.1,CD.1
670,H.D. 1,S.D. 2

e



Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act
Act

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
H.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
H.B.
H.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

824,H.D.2,S.D.2,CD.1
869,H.D.1,S.D.1,CD.1
1298,H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D. 1
200,H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D. 1
1041,H.D.1,S.D.1
1043,H.D. 3,S.D.2,C.D. 1
1086,H.D.1,S.D. 1

1333, H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D. 1
1352, H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
186, H.D.1,CD. 1
225,S.D.1,HD.1,CD. 1
320,H.D.1,C.D. 1
324,S.D.1,HD.1,CD. 1
329,S.D.1,HD.1,CD. 1
384,H.D.1,C.D. 1

489, H.D.1,C.D. 1

506, S.D. 2, H.D. 2
599,S.D.1,H.D.1,CD. 1
696,S.D.1,H.D.1,CD. 1
766,H.D.1,C.D. 1
943,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD.1
1297, H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
932,S.D.2,H.D.1,CD. 1
973,S.D.1,H.D.2,CD.1
1053, S.D. 2, H.D. 1, C.D.
1096, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D.
1098, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D.
1100, S.D. 1, H.D. 2, C.D.
1102, H.D.1,CD. 1
1103, H.D.1,C.D. 1
1196, S.D. 2, H.D. 1, C.D.
1202, S.D. 1, H.D. 2, C.D.
1203, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D.
1204, S.D. 2, H.D. 2, C.D.
1340, S.D. 2, H.D. 2, C.D.
1412, S.D. 2, H.D. 2, C.D.
1421, S.D. 2, H.D. 2, C.D.
1212, S.D. 2, H.D. 2, C.D.
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1062, H.D. 2, S.D. 2

151, H.D.1,CD. 1
1081,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
159,S.D.1,H.D.1,CD. 1
185,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
601, H.D.2,S.D.1
57,S.D.2,HD.3,CD.1
1291,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
1402,S.D.2,H.D.1,C.D. 1
264,H.D.1,S.D.3,C.D. 1
766,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
651,S.D.1,HD.1
934,H.D.1,C.D. 1
336,S.D.1,H.D.1,CD. 1
237,H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
855,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D.1
469,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD. 1
1311,H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
1102, H.D. 1, S.D. 2

1021, H.D. 1,S.D. 2

1028, S.D. 1

1029,S.D. 1
1030,H.D.2,S.D. 1

1348, H.D.2,S.D.2,C.D. 1
490,H.D.2,SD. 1

31

1366, H.D. 1
936,S.D.2,H.D.1,CD.1
313,H.D.2,S.D.1,CD.1
1318,H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D. 1
1149,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
541,H.D.1,S.D.2,CD.1
1283, H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D.1
1291,H.D.1,S.D.2,C.D. 1
224,H.D.1,C.D. 1
242,S.D.2,HD.2,CD. 1
244,SD.2,HD.1,CD. 1
345,S.D.2,HD.1,CD. 1
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348, S.D.
367, S.D.
516, S.D.
538, H.D.
806, H.D.
813, H.D.
814, S.D.

1, H.D.
2,H.D.
1, H.D.
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1, C.D.
1, C.D.
1, H.D.
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873,S.D.1,HD.1,CD.1

1139,S.D.2,H.D.1,C.D. 1
1220, S.D. 1
1222,S.D.2.H.D.1,C.D. 1
1225,S.D.1,H.D.1,C.D. 1
1384, H.D.1,CD.1
72,H.D.2,S.D. 2



